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Quick Facts 
Calories and body weight go hand in hand. 

Excess body fat leads to an increased 
risk of health problems. 

Potassium has an important role in blood 
pressure treatment. 

Low calcium intake may increase risk of 
hypertension. 

Dietary recommendations suggest that 
people should avoid eating too much 
sodium. The suggested range is 1100 
to 3300 mg per day. 

Excessive sodium intake is linked with 
high blood pressure or hypertension 
in some people. 

Table salt contains 40 percent sodium. One 
teaspoon salt contains approximately 
2000 mg sodium. Remember to read 
labels. 

An individual who is trying to control hyper-
tension (high blood pressure) often is advised to 
decrease sodium, increase potassium levels and 
watch caloric intake. Maintaining reasonable 
weight is an important factor in controlling blood 

pressure. 
A new area of interest is in calcium and the 

relationship between calcium intake and high 
blood pressure. Individuals whose intakes of cal-
cium have been low seem to be at an increased 
risk of developing hypertension. Everyone should 
insure that the Recommended Dietary Allowance 
(RDA) for calcium is met each day. For adults this 
is 800 mg per day. 

For sodium-sensitive individuals, reducing 
the sodium content of foods would be a prudent 
approach to reducing the risk of developing hyper-
tension. The recommendation for daily sodium 
intake is 1100 to 3300 mg a day. Most people con-
sume far greater amounts. 

Any individual who is being treated for hyper-
tension and who is on diuretic or other medica-
tions, often loses body potassium. Incorporate 
potassium-rich foods in meals eaten each day. 

Maintaining reasonable weight is important 
for everyone to minimize the risk of several major 
diseases. It is desirable to eat a variety of foods 
each day and to assure that the RDA is met for 
optimal health. Use the following table to assess 
calorie, calcium and potassium content of foods. 

Learn to read labels to identify differences 
between brands of food. Sodium, calorie and potas-
sium levels may differ. Be a wise shopper. 

Jennifer Anderson. Ph.D. R.D., Colorado State 
University Cooperative Extension foods and nu-
trition specialist and assistant professor; appre-
ciation for assistance from Melissa Ellard and 
Kim Cranwell, former students; food science and 
human nutrition (revised 9/89) 

BEVERAGES 
Fruit drinks: Kcalories mg mg mg 

Cranberry juice cocktail 1 cup 164 4 25 13 
Lemonade, frozen 1 cup 110 60 0 0 
Orange 1 cup 131 77 46 2 

Fruit drinks, dehydrated, reconstituted: 
Lemonade 1 cup 102 13 33 71 
Orange 1 cup 115 12 49 61 

Fruit juices, unsweetened: 
Apple cider or juice 1 cup 117 5 250 15 
Apricot nectar 1 cup 142 9 378 22 
Grapefruit juice 1 cup 75 4 360 32 
Orange juice 1 cup 120 5 498 25 
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N a C a 

Grape juice, bottled 1 cup 159 8 279 27 
Pineapple juice 1 cup 138 5 372 38 
Prune juice 1 cup 192 5 588 35 

Cocoa mix, water added (Carnation) 1 cup 110 232 
Coffee, freeze-dried (using 2 tsp.) 1 cup 6 2 

DAIRY PRODUCTS 
Natural cheese: 

Brick 1 ounce 103 159 
Cheddar 1 ounce 112 
Colby 1 ounce 110 

Monterey 1 ounce 105 
Mozzarella. part skim milk 1 ounce 72 

' i n 
Cottage, 4Vfc% milk fat 1/2 cup 120 457 
Cream 1 ounce 

1 ounce 104 178 
Swiss 1 ounce 95 388 

Cheese food: 
American 1 ounce 93 337 
Swiss 1 ounce 90 440 

Cream, sour 1 tablespoon 26 6 
Milk: 

Skim 1 cup 89 126 
Whole 1 cup 149 120 

Ice Cream: 
Vanilla 1 cup 290 112 

Yogurt: 
Regular plain 1 cup 152 105 
Lowfat plain 1 cup 123 159 

Yogurt fruit flavored with nonfat milk solids 1 cup 231 133 

PRODUCTS 

Cod, broiled 3 ounces 144 93 
Flounder, baked with butter or margarine 3 ounces 171 201 
Haddock, breaded, fried 3 ounces 141 150 
Halibut, broiled with butter of margarine 3 ounces 144 114 
Ocean perch, fried 3 ounces 192 128 
Salmon, broiled 3 ounces 156 99 
Salmon, pink, canned, salt added 3 ounces 102 329 

Trout, brook, raw 3 ounces 86 67 
Tuna, canned in water 3 ounces 108 288 

Clams, raw. hard 3 ounces 68 174 
Clams, raw, soft 3 ounces 70 30 

Lobster, boiled (Northern) 3 ounces 80 212 
Oysters, raw (Pacific) 3 ounces 77 113 

Shrimp, fried 3 ounces 192 159 
Shrimp, canned 

1 patty 140 

Pork: 
2 strips 96 274 
1 slice 65 394 

Ham 3 ounces 298 1,114 
Veal. loin, cooked, lean 3 ounces 199 69 
Poultry: 

Chicken, roasted, breast without skin 1/2 breast 142 63 
Chicken, roasted, drumstick without skin, 3 1/2 oz. 1 drumstick 76 42 
Turkey, roasted, breast with skin 3 1/2 ounces 189 67 
Turkey, roasted, leg with skin 3 1/2 ounces 206 80 

1 apple 87 2 
1 cup 82 5 

3 apricots 51 1 
1 167 22 
1 127 2 

1 cup 55 2 
1 cup 82 150 

176 107 
166 6 

38 204 
23 211 
35 192 

260 108 
34 23 
23 209 
24 183 
38 203 
61 219 

79 163 
80 202 
17 14 

406 
370 

296 
290 

193 208 

323 272 
350 294 
442 345 

62 26 

345 27 
498 21 
297 33 
447 15 
243 27 
378 127 
262 196 
501 372 
319 12 
237 14 

264 58 
200 69 
94 38 

153 55 
121 72 
405 98 
195 60 
122 9 

480 14 
60 7 

34 2 
371 5.3 
284 4 
55 9 

220 13 
108 5 
289 21 
281 35 

165 10 
156 8 
281 17 
604 10 
550 12 
244 31 
223 26 



Amount K cals. Na K Ca 

Grapefruit, pink, raw, medium 
Oranges, raw 
Fruit cocktail, canned, water packed 
Grapes 
Cantaloup 
Nectarines, raw 
Peaches, raw 
Pears, raw 
Pineapple, raw 
Plums, raw 
Raisins 
Rhubarb, cooked, sweet (Ca may be unavailable due to 
oxalicacid) 
Watermelon 

GRAIN PRODUCTS 
Biscuits, baking powder 
Bread: 

Cornbread, made with milk and egg 
French 
Rye (American) 
White 
Whole wheat 

Cereals: 
Cream of Wheat: regular 
Oatmeal 

Crackers: 
Graham 
Saltine 
Whole wheat 

Macaroni, cooked, no salt 
Muffin, English (Wonder) 
Noodles, egg, cooked, no salt 
Pancake, from mix 

DESSERTS AND SWEETS 
Cookies: 

Brownies, iced, frzn 
Chocolate chip (commercial) 
Fig bars 
Ginger snaps 
Oatmeal and raisins 
Sandwich type (round) 
Sugar 

Doughnut: 
Cake (plain) 
Raised 

Cakes, from mix: 
Angel 
Devil's food 
White 
Yellow 

Pies, frozen: 
Apple 
Banana cream 
Cherry 
Chocolate cream 
Pecan 

Rice, cooked, no salt: 
Brown 
White 

Rolls: 
Brown and serve 
Refrigerated dough (from mix) 

Snacks: 
Corn chips, Fritos 
Popcorn with oil and salt 
Potato chips 
Pretzel sticks (Frito Lay) 

Spaghetti, cooked, no salt 

LEGUMES AND NUTS 
Almonds, roasted and salted 
Beans, baked, no pork 
Beans and peas, dry, cooked: 

Northern 
Blackeye, cooked 
Navy 
Pinto, calico, raw 
Split, cooked 

1/2 

1 
1 cup 

10 
1/2 melon 

1 
1 
1 

1 cup 
1 

1 cup 

1 cup 
1/16 melon 

1 

1 ounce 
1 slice 
1 slice 
1 slice 
1 slice 

3/4 cup 
3/4 cup 

1 
2 
1 

1 cup 
1 medium 

1 cup 
1 pancake 

2 cookies 
2 bars 

4 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

1/8 of pie 
1/6 of pie 
1/8 of pie 
1/8 of pie 
1/8 of pie 

1 cup 
1 cup 

1 
1 

1 ounce 
1 cup 

10 
3 

1 cup 

1 cup 
1 cup 

1 cup 
1 cup 
1 cup 

1/2 cup 
1 cup 

40 
71 
74 
31 
60 
32 
38 

122 
69 
33 

462 

376 
153 

129 

122 
58 
56 
62 
56 

100 
111 

27 
28 
16 

151 
131 
200 
61 

126 
104 
100 
67 

126 
99 
89 

125 
124 

121 
183 
187 
182 

160 
100 
100 
85 

100 

178 
164 

92 
105 

154 
41 

114 
324 
150 

984 
236 

118 
178 
118 
349 
208 

1 
1 

15 
1 

24 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

17 

5 
10 

175 

176 
116 
138 
114 
132 

3 
1 

48 
70 
30 
2 

293 
2 

152 

69 
89 
96 

161 
55 
38 

108 

160 
99 

134 
402 
238 
242 

208 
90 

169 
107 
241 

10 
6 

138 
342 

231 
175 
200 
17 
2 

311 
606 

5 
12 
3 
4 
5 

135 
311 
336 
72 

502 
147 
202 
260 
195 
150 

1221 

541 
560 

41 

42 
18 
33 
24 
63 

17 
98 

27 
7 

120 
85 

NX. 
70 
42 

54 
30 
56 
73 

104 
8 

15 

29 
4 

40 
70 
38 
39 

76 
203 
82 

119 
123 

105 
42 

28 
43 

23 
256 
226 
99 
92 

1214 
332 

416 
625 
418 
984 
536 

16 
65 
18 
7 

28 
2 
9 

16 
23 
9 

99 

208 
38 

42 

91 
9 

17 
20 
23 

10 
16 

3 
1 
1 

11 
80 
16 
58 

12 
8 

22 
12 
6 
5 

16 

13 
11 

4 
37 
31 
36 

13 
25 
12 
53 
38 

18 
15 

14 
20 

35 
1 
8 

21 
12 

368 
100 

50 
40 
50 

135 
20 



Amount K cals. N a K Ca 

Kidney, canned 1 cup 225 844 660 72 
Cashews, roasted i cup 561 1,200 464 38 
Peanuts: 

Dry, roasted salted 1 cup 838 986 1009 104 
Unsalted 1 cup 838 8 1009 104 Peanut butter 1 tablespoon 86 81 123 11 

Pecans 1 cup 698 1 420 74 
Pistachios 1 cup 6 972 131 
Walnuts, English 1 cup 781 3 540 119 

VEGETABLES 
Asparagus, canned 4 spears 14 298 127 14 
Green snap beans, cooked, fresh 1 cup 31 5 189 63 
Snap beans, canned 1 cup 43 326 227 81 
Beets, cooked, fresh 1 cup 54 73 344 24 
Beets, canned 1 cup 62 479 276 32 
Broccoli, raw 1 stalk 32 23 382 103 
Cabbage, green, raw 1 cup 24 8 233 49 
Carrots, raw, grated 1 cup 46 34 375 41 
Carrots, canned, regular 1 cup 45 386 160 45 
Cauliflower, raw, flower pieces 1 cup 27 17 295 25 
Celery, raw l stalk (outer) 8 25 170 20 

Corn: 
Cooked, fresh 1 ear 70 1 151 2 
Frozen 1 cup 130 7 304 5 
Cream style, regular, canned l cup 210 671 248 8 
Whole kernel, regular, canned 1 cup 174 384 304 6 

Cucumber 7 slices 4 2 45 7 
Lettuce, iceberg, chopped 1 cup 7 4 96 11 
Mushrooms, raw 1 cup 20 7 290 4 
Mushrooms, canned 1/3 cup 17 242 N.L. 7 
Onions 1 medium 38 10 157 27 
Peas: 

Cooked 1 cup 106 
2 

294 34 
Frozen, regular 3 ounces 58 80 116 16 
Canned 1 cup 117 493 128 35 

Potatoes: 
1 cup 

Baked or boiled without skin (1-3 1/4" in diameter) 1 medium 139 5 755 14 
French fried 10 strips 137 15 427 8 
Mashed, instant 1 cup 166 485 704 65 
Mashed with milk and salt 1 cup 137 632 348 50 

Pumpkin, canned 1 cup 78 12 552 58 
Spinach: 

Raw, chopped 1 cup 
14 49 259 51 

Fresh, cooked 1 cup 42 94 582 166 
Frozen, chopped, cooked cup 23 65 333 

113 

Squash, summer, cooked 1 cup 
28 

5 282 50 
Squash, winter, baked, mashed 1 cup 126 2 922 56 
Sweet potatoes: 

Baked or boiled 1 sm. potato 141 
20 

300 40 
Canned, solid packed 1 sm. potato 108 48 200 25 

Tomatoes: 
Raw 1 med. tomato 33 14 20 
Cooked 1 cup 52 10 574 30 
Canned, whole 1 cup 42 584 434 12 

Tomato paste 1 cup 215 77 2,237 71 
Tomato sauce 1 cup 97 1,498 1,060 32 

CONDIMENTS, FATS AND OILS 
Catsup 1 tablespoon 46 156 55 3 
Mustard, prepared, yellow 1 teaspoon 4 65 7 4 
Olives, green, large 4 olives 18 323 8 10 

Pickles, dill 1 lg. pickle 11 928 200 26 
Sauces: 

1 lg. pickle 

A-1 1 tablespoon 12 275 51 3 
Barbecue 1 tablespoon 15 130 28 3 
Chili 1 tablespoon 17 227 63 2 

Tartar 1 tablespoon 85 182 16 4 
Worcestershire 1 tablespoon 12 206 120 15 
Butter, regular 1 tablespoon 108 116 4 4 
Margarine 1 tablespoon 108 140 3 3 
Salad dressing: 

Blue cheese 1 tablespoon 71 153 5 11 
French, bottled 1 tablespoon 57 214 11 2 
Italian, bottled 1 tablespoon 77 116 2 2 
Mayonnaise 1 tablespoon 81 78 1 2 
Russian 1 tablespoon 74 133 24 3 
Thousand Island 1 tablespoon 70 109 16 2 


