SETVICE IN ACTION

COLORADO STATE PUBLICATIONS LIBRARY CSU20/6-22/9.318 c.2 local nderson, Jennifer/Sodium, calcium, pota 3 1799 00014 2323

APR 1 2 1990

COLORADO STATE LIBRARY
State Publications Library

University Cooperative Extension

no. 9.318

Sodium, calcium, potassium & calories role in hypertension

Jennifer Anderson¹

Quick Facts

Calories and body weight go hand in hand. Excess body fat leads to an increased risk of health problems.

Potassium has an important role in blood pressure treatment.

Low calcium intake may increase risk of hypertension.

Dietary recommendations suggest that people should avoid eating too much sodium. The suggested range is 1100 to 3300 mg per day.

Excessive sodium intake is linked with high blood pressure or hypertension in some people.

Table salt contains 40 percent sodium. One teaspoon salt contains approximately 2000 mg sodium. Remember to read labels.

An individual who is trying to control hypertension (high blood pressure) often is advised to decrease sodium, increase potassium levels and watch caloric intake. Maintaining reasonable weight is an important factor in controlling blood

pressure.

A new area of interest is in calcium and the relationship between calcium intake and high blood pressure. Individuals whose intakes of calcium have been low seem to be at an increased risk of developing hypertension. Everyone should insure that the Recommended Dietary Allowance (RDA) for calcium is met each day. For adults this is 800 mg per day.

For sodium-sensitive individuals, reducing the sodium content of foods would be a prudent approach to reducing the risk of developing hypertension. The recommendation for daily sodium intake is 1100 to 3300 mg a day. Most people consume far greater amounts.

Any individual who is being treated for hypertension and who is on diuretic or other medications, often loses body potassium. Incorporate potassium-rich foods in meals eaten each day.

Maintaining reasonable weight is important for everyone to minimize the risk of several major diseases. It is desirable to eat a variety of foods each day and to assure that the RDA is met for optimal health. Use the following table to assess calorie, calcium and potassium content of foods.

Learn to **read labels** to identify differences between brands of food. Sodium, calorie and potassium levels may differ. Be a wise shopper.

¹Jennifer Anderson, Ph.D. R.D., Colorado State University Cooperative Extension foods and nutrition specialist and assistant professor; appreciation for assistance from Melissa Ellard and Kim Cranwell, former students; food science and human nutrition (revised 9/89)

BEVERAGES Fruit drinks:	AMOUNT	Roof Red Kcalories	GODIUM mg	POT ASTE	cal civilizadi mg
Cranberry juice cocktail	1 cup	164	4	25	13
Lemonade, frozen	1 cup	110	60	0	0
Orange	1 cup	131	77	46	2
Fruit drinks, dehydrated, reconstituted:					
Lemonade	1 cup	102	13	33	71
Orange	1 cup	115	12	49	61
Fruit juices, unsweetened:					
Apple cider or juice	1 cup	117	5	250	15
Apricot nectar	1 cup	142	9	378	22
Grapefruit juice	1 cup	75	4	360	32
Orange juice	1 cup	120	5	498	25

£

Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension work, Acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Agriculture, Kenneth R. Bolen, director of Cooperative Extension, Colorado State University, Fort Collins, Colorado. Cooperative Extension programs are available to all without discrimination. To simplify technical terminology, trade names of products and equipment occasionally will be used. No endorsement of products named is intended nor is criticism implied of products not mentioned.

		Amount	K cals.	Na	K	Ca
Grape juice, bottled		1 cup	159	8	279	27
Pineapple juice		1 cup	138	5	372	38
Prune juice		1 cup	192	5	588	35
ocoa mix, water added (Carnation)		1 cup	110	232	176	107
ffee, freeze-dried (using 2 tsp.)		1 cup	6	2	166	6
AIRY PRODUCTS						
itural cheese:						1.5
Brick		1 ounce	103	159	38	204
Cheddar		1 ounce	112	176	23	211
Colby		1 ounce	110 120	171 457	35 260	192 108
Cottage, 4½% milk fat Cream		½ cup 1 ounce	99	84	34	23
Monterey		1 ounce	105	152	23	209
Mozzarella, part skim milk		1 ounce	72	132	24	183
Muenster		1 ounce	104	178	38	203
Swiss		1 ounce	95	388	61	219
eese food:						
American		1 ounce	93	337	79	163
Swiss		1 ounce	90	440	80	202
eam, sour		1 tablespoon	26	6	17 t _a .	14
lk:						224
Skim		1 cup	89	126	406	296
Whole		1 cup	149	120	370	290
Cream:						27542
Vanilla	2.78	1 cup	290	112	193	208
gurt					222	1. 166.73
Regular plain		1 cup	152	105	323	272
Lowfat plain		1 cup	123 231	159 133	350	294 345
gurt fruit flavored with nonfat milk solids	. 4.	1 cup	201	133	442	949
GS, FISH, MEAT, POULTRY AND RELAT gs, whole (boiled)	EDPROD	OUCTS	78	59	62	26
gs, whole (buried)		1 .	10	99	UZ.	20
Cod, broiled		3 ounces	144	93	345	27
Flounder, baked with butter or margarine		3 ounces	171	201	498	21
Haddock, breaded, fried		3 ounces	141	150	297	33
Halibut, broiled with butter of margarine		3 ounces	144	114	447	15
Ocean perch, fried		3 ounces	192	128	243	27
Salmon, broiled		3 ounces	156	99	378	127
Salmon, pink, canned, salt added		3 ounces	102	329	262	196
Sardines, canned		3 ounces	174	552	501	372
Trout, brook, raw		3 ounces	86	67	319	12
Tuna, canned in water		3 ounces	108	288	237	14
ellfish:						
Clams, raw, hard		3 ounces	68	174	264	58
Clams, raw, soft		3 ounces	70	30	200	69
Crab, canned		3 ounces	86	425	94	38
Lobster, boiled (Northern)		3 ounces 3 ounces	80 77	212 113	153 121	55 72
Oysters, raw (Pacific) Scallops, steamed		3 ounces	95	225	405	98
Shrimp, fried		3 ounces	192	159	195	60
Shrimp, canned		3 ounces	324	1,955	122	9
at:		o cancob	0.01	1,000	1707	
Beef, lean hamburger, cooked		1 patty	140	55	480	14
Beef, corned, canned		3 ounces	183	893	60	7
rk:						-
Bacon, cooked		2 strips	96	274	34	2
Canadian, cooked		1 slice	65	394	371	5.3
Ham		3 ounces	298	1,114	284	4
al, loin, cooked, lean		3 ounces	199	69	55	.9
ultry:		:				
Chicken, roasted, breast without skin	04/	½ breast	142	63	220	13
	, 3½ oz.	1 drumstick	76	42	108	5
Chicken, roasted, drumstick without skin		3½ ounces	189	67	289	21 35
Turkey, roasted, breast with skin		3½ ounces	206	80	281	30
Turkey, roasted, breast with skin Turkey, roasted, leg with skin UITS		A.		_		
Turkey, roasted, breast with skin Turkey, roasted, leg with skin UITS ples, medium (2½ inches in diameter)		1 apple	87	2	165	10
Turkey, roasted, breast with skin Turkey, roasted, leg with skin UITS ples, medium (2½ inches in diameter) plesauce, canned, unsweetened		1 cup	82	5	156	8
Turkey, roasted, breast with skin Turkey, roasted, leg with skin UITS ples, medium (2½ inches in diameter) plesauce, canned, unsweetened ricots		1 cup 3 apricots	82 51	5 1	156 281	8 17
Turkey, roasted, breast with skin Turkey, roasted, leg with skin UITS ples, medium (2½ inches in diameter) plesauce, canned, unsweetened ricots ocado, raw, peeled		1 cup 3 apricots 1	82 51 167	5 1 22	156 281 604	8 17 10
Turkey, roasted, breast with skin Turkey, roasted, leg with skin UITS ples, medium (2½ inches in diameter) plesauce, canned, unsweetened ricots ocado, raw, peeled nana, raw, medium		1 cup 3 apricots 1 1	82 51 167 127	5 1 22 2	156 281 604 550	8 17 10 12
Turkey, roasted, breast with skin Turkey, roasted, leg with skin UITS ples, medium (2½ inches in diameter) plesauce, canned, unsweetened ricots ocado, raw, peeled		1 cup 3 apricots 1	82 51 167	5 1 22	156 281 604	8 17 10

	Amount	K cals.	Na	K	
Grapefruit, pink, raw, medium	1/2	40	1	135	
Oranges, raw	1	71	1	311	
Fruit cocktail, canned, water packed	1 cup	74	15	336	
Grapes	10	31	1	72	
Cantaloup	½ melon	60	24	502	2
Nectarines, raw	1	32 38	1	147 202	
Peaches, raw	. 1	38 122	1	260	:
Pears, raw	1 cup	69	1	195	,
Pineapple, raw Plums, raw	1 cup	33	1	150	•
Raisins	1 cup	462	17	1221	ç
Rhubarb, cooked, sweet (Ca may be unavailable d	_	40.0		\$ 100 to 2	
oxalicacid)	1 cup	376	5	541	20
Watermelon	1/16 melon	152	10	560	3
GRAIN PRODUCTS					
Biscuits, baking powder	1	129	175	41	4
Bread:		400	400	40	
Cornbread, made with milk and egg	1 ounce	122	176	42	ę
French	1 slice	58	116	18	
Rye (American)	1 slice	56	139	33	
White	1 slice	62	114	24	
Whole wheat	1 slice	56	132	63	,
Cereals:	O	400	0	a you	
Cream of Wheat: regular	3/4 cup	100	3	17	
Oatmeal	¾ cup	111	1	98	
Crackers:	4	on	40	ഖ~	
Graham	1	27	48 70	27	
Saltine Whole wheet	2	28 16	70 30	7	
Whole wheat	1		30 2	120	:
Macaroni, cooked, no salt	1 cup	151 131	293	85 N.L.	
Muffin, English (Wonder)	1 medium	131 200	293 2	N.L. 70	{
Noodles, egg, cooked, no salt Pancake, from mix	1 cup 1 pancake	200 61	152	70 42	5
e serosano, itotii iiila	r hangane	O.	TON	76	•
DESSERTS AND SWEETS					
Cookies:					
Brownies, iced, frzn	1	126	69	54	
Chocolate chip (commercial)	2 cookies	104	69	30	
Fig bars	2 bars	100	96		
Ginger snaps	4	67	161	73	
Oatmeal and raisins	2	126	55	104	
Sandwich type (round)	2	99	96	8	
Sugar	1	89	108	15	1
Doughnut:		400	400		
Cake (plain)	1.	125	160	29	:
Raised	1	124	99	4	;
Cakes, from mix:	4 / 4 0	464	404	40	
Angel Devil's food	1/12	121	134	40	
White	1/12	183	402	70	
Yellow	1/12	187	238	38 30	3
Yellow Pies, frozen:	1/12	182	242	39	
	t/Q of nin	160	208	76	
Apple Banana cream	1/8 of pie 1/6 of pie	100	208 90	203	1
	1/5 of pie 1/8 of pie	100	90 169	82	a J
Cherry Chocolate cream	1/8 of pie 1/6 of pie	100 85	107	5≥ 119	.g
Pecan	1/8 of pie	100	241	123	
Rice, cooked, no salt:	110 OI PIG	***	N-Z.L	1510	
Brown	1 cup	178	10	105	1
White	1 cup	164	6	42	
Rolls:	Loup	101	9	TANK!	J
Brown and serve	.1	92	138	28	1
Refrigerated dough (from mix)	1	105	342	43	2
Snacks:		300			
Corn chips, Fritos	1 ounce	154	231	23	3
Popcorn with oil and salt	1 cup	41	175	256	
Potato chips	10	114	200	226	
Pretzel sticks (Frito Lay)	3	324	17	99	2
Spaghetti, cooked, no salt	1 cup	150	2	92	ī
LEGUMES AND NUTS	£				
LEGUMES AND NUTS Almonds, roasted and salted	1 cup	984	311	1214	36
Beans, baked, no pork	1 cup	236	606	832	10
Beans and peas, dry, cooked:	r ouh	200	300	ଓଡ଼ିକ .	10
Northern	1 cup	118	5	416	5
Northern Blackeye, cooked		178	12	625	4
DIACKEYE, COOKEQ	1 cup		3	625 416	5
Navy	1 cup	118			
	1 cup ½ cup 1 cup	349 208	4 5	984 536	13 2

		\$	rijelija kirkana artorokover oroko	ur Bang laga - Populo and Residence and a series	ala, saaden heli jan vinsi oli in.	
		Amount	K cals.	Na	K	Ca
Kidney, canned		1 cup	225	844	660	72
ashews, roasted	Same with and the	1 cup	561	1,200	464	72 38
eanuts:		-				
Dry, roasted salted Unsalted	Degram Squ	1 cup	838	986	1009	104
Unsalted eanut butter		1 cup 1 tablespoon	838 86	8 81	1009 123	104 11
ecans	HANGA BARRAMA	ം 1 cup	696	ĭ	420	74
stachios alnuts, English	Codd consolding	1 cup	594	6	972	131
amuts, English		1 cup	781	3	540	119
EGETABLES					11. 18. july (18.00 <mark>0222</mark> 88) s. 18.	
sparagus, canned een snap beans, cooked, fre	eh	4 spears 1 cup	1 4 31	298 5	127 189	14 63
een snap beans, cooked, me ap beans, canned		1 cup	43	326	227	81
ets, cooked, fresh		20000000000000000000000000000000000000	54	73	344	24
ets, canned	ta answer si g <mark>eda</mark> a		62	479	276	32
hhage green rew	Birtiber Stragen	1 01110	32 24	23 8	382 233	103 49
rrots, raw, grated	re <mark>xa v</mark> ers, lævæd eres.	1 cup	46	34	375	41
rrots, canned, regular	20 Sajotjaj krad upod sovoć	1 cup	45	386	180	45
uliflower, raw, flower piece		1 cup		17 25	295 170	25 20
lery, raw rn:	kematan kan 1869 - P	1 stalk (outer)			170	AU Mariana mariana marian
Cooked, fresh	. 2.4.10 (E) 10 (E)	1 ear	70	1	151	.
Frozen		1 cup	130	7	304	5
Cream style, regular, can Whole kernel, regular, car	ned	1 cup 1 cup	210 174	671 384	248 204	
cumber	100	7 slices		ઃં ેં 2ું સંસ	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	7
ttuce, iceberg, chopped		1 cup	7		96	
ishrooms, raw	호 IT (14명) 2 등 302 1 1 12 1 	1 cup	20	949	290	4
shrooms, canned ions		1/3 cup 1 medium	17 38	242 10	N.L. 157	27
number 1	d contract describing describe. Se material			yer i saafiin sija.	n salikini n	wicks beaut
Cooked	ente para esta en esta en esta el esta Esta el esta e	1 cup	106	2	7 - 7	34
Frozen, regular Canned	- Kiratara katan - Kiratarah Kataran	- C COLLOGI	58 117	403	116 128	16 35
iatoes:	n na ria na mana 1901 no mina ang atao ay maga atao at 1 Sa ang atao at 1908 na atao at 1908 na at 1	and saving t <mark>ir omb</mark> Start			160	
Baked or boiled without sl	kin (1-3¼" in diameter		139	5 5 6 6 7 5	755	14
French fried		10 strips	137 166	15 485	427	8
Mashed, instant Mashed with milk and salt	t de flastestation (i.e. Preside serie	1 cup 1 cup	137	460 632	704 548	65 50
mpkin, canned		1 cup	76	12	552	58
inach:	Žedy žiojas studiklaskaci ir		1925	r talahili sa na sa		5 (50, 036 570) a de la casa españo de la T
Raw, chopped Fresh, cooked	riov isti k ere on on	1 cup 1 cup	14 42	49 94	259 582	51 166
Frozen, chopped, cooked	Subsetten and a		23	65	333	113
uash, summer, cooked	l astitio swa elek		28	5	282	50
uash, winter, baked, mashe	(1 cup	126		922	56
eet potatoes: Baked or boiled		1 sm. potato	141	20	300	: . :
Canned, solid packed	and the season of the season o	1 sm. potato	108	48	200	25
natoes:	i dina di mangangkan menjadi pengangkan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan Pengangkan pengangkan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan penganga	and Alexandra (1999) (1997) (1997) Anna Anna (1998) (1997) (1997)	town i server si tendes. I i Sentiment i tili sente si		교육하다 화하다요.	n Kijarati ji shqibban K
Raw Cooked	a da se de la composición de la compos La composición de la	1 med. tomato 1 cup	33 52	14	366 574	20
		1 cup	42	584	434	30 12
nato paste	en de la companya de	1 cup	215	77	2,237	71
nato sauce		1 cup	97	1,498	1,060	32
NDIMENTS, FATS AND OI	ns -	s Ĝ.				
sup		1 tablespoon	16	156	55	3
stard, prepared, yellow		1 teaspoon 4 olives	18	65 323	7 8	10
ves, green, large kles, dill	1949 94 (1)	2.40 4 10 110 920 4 14	11	928	200	10 26
ces:						ABRANCO FEE
A-1		1 tablespoon	12	275	51	
Barbecue Chili		1 tablespoon 1 tablespoon	15 17	130 227	28 63	2000 C
tar		1 tablespoon	95	182	16	eter jed ž abe i
cestershire		1 tablespoon	12	206	120	15
ter, regular		1 tablespoon	108	116	4	4 166
garine ad dressing:		1 tablespoon	108	140	3	er filen er 🥞 vilin 127 14 filenin viles (j. 1881)
ad dressing: Blue cheese	4	1 tablespoon	71	153	5	11 (14)
French, bottled		1 tablespoon	57	214	11	n hazi 2 , z
- 100 - A 4.0 (100 PM C) 1 C 1 C		4 4 3 3	77	116	2	2
Italian, bottled		1 tablespoon				
- 100 - A 4.0 (100 PM C) 1 C 1 C		1 tablespoon 1 tablespoon 1 tablespoon	61 74	78 133	1 24	2 3